506298448 10/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6345198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLERGY RESEARCH GROUP, LLC.	05/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUTRITIONAL THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	75 HOFFMAN LANE
City:	ISLANDIA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8877239
Patent Number:	9095507
Patent Number:	9468668
Patent Number:	9861656
Patent Number:	10421943
Patent Number:	9717734
Patent Number:	10117885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 818-888-0500

Email: generalmail@mjramip.com **Correspondent Name:** M. J. RAM AND ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 1 HORSESHOE ROAD

Address Line 4: BELL CANYON, CALIFORNIA 91307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	592-26-002,CP,2,3,CP,4,5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. RAM
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Ram/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=592-26-002-ARG-NTI-IntellectualPropertyAssignment-Executed#page1.tif source=592-26-002-ARG-NTI-IntellectualPropertyAssignment-Executed#page2.tif source=592-26-002-ARG-NTI-IntellectualPropertyAssignment-Executed#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Allergy Research Group, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, previously having a place of business at 2300 North Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, acquired a majority interest in the business of, and all intellectual property rights of, Nutritional Therapeutics, Inc. a New Jersey Corporation, with a place of business at 75 Hoffman Lane, Islandia, NY 11749;

Whereas Allergy Research Group, LLC., now relocated 2300 South Main Street, South Salt Lake, UT 84115 represents it owns the full right, title and interest in and to all of said intellectual property as described and claimed in the U.S. and foreign patent applications and issued patents now set forth on Attachment A hereto;

Whereas Nutritional Therapeutics, Inc. desires to acquire all rights to and in the business and intellectual property previously transferred to Allergy Research Group, LLC including the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the U.S. and foreign patent applications and issued patents set forth on Attachment A hereto and any patents granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which Allergy Research Group, LLC. acknowledges, Allergy Research Group, LLC. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Nutritional Therapeutics, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the applications for Letters Patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent granted or which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

Allergy Research Group, LLC. agrees that it will, at the request of Nutritional Therapeutics. Inc., execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Nutritional Therapeutics, Inc. may deem necessary or desirable to protect and prosecute said applications and obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to protect and vest in Nutritional Therapeutics, Inc. the undivided interests in the right and title in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent set forth on Attachment A and any and all other inventions previously disclosed to Allergy Research Group by Nutritional Therapeutics. Inc.

Allergy Research Group, LLC. authorizes and empowers Nutritional Therapeutics, Inc., its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own name, Letters Patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

į

aervi	Assignor: Allergy Research Group, LLC.	Assignee: Nutritional Therapeutics, Inc.
and the second second	Nume: 1/1/// SACOM/A/ Tide: 1/1/// SACOM/A/	John Casey Chief Operating Officer
	Dated:	Dated:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Allergy Research Group, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, previously having a place of business at 2300 North Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, acquired a majority interest in the business of, and all intellectual property rights of, Nutritional Therapeutics, Inc. a New Jersey Corporation, with a place of business at 75 Hoffman Lane, Islandia, NY 11749;

Whereas Allergy Research Group, LLC., now relocated 2300 South Main Street, South Salt Lake, UT 84115 represents it owns the full right, title and interest in and to all of said intellectual property as described and claimed in the U.S. and foreign patent applications and issued patents now set forth on Attachment A hereto;

Whereas Nutritional Therapeutics, Inc. desires to acquire all rights to and in the business and intellectual property previously transferred to Allergy Research Group, LLC including the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the U.S. and foreign patent applications and issued patents set forth on Attachment A hereto and any patents granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which Allergy Research Group, LLC. acknowledges, Allergy Research Group, LLC. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Nutritional Therapeutics, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the applications for Letters Patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent granted or which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

Allergy Research Group, LLC agrees that it will, at the request of Nutritional Therapeutics. Inc., execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Nutritional Therapeutics, Inc. may deem necessary or desirable to protect and prosecute said applications and obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to protect and vest in Nutritional Therapeutics, Inc. the undivided interests in the right and title in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent set forth on Attachment A and any and all other inventions previously disclosed to Allergy Research Group by Nutritional Therapeutics. Inc.

Allergy Research Group, LLC, authorizes and empowers Nutritional Therapeutics, Inc., its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own name, Letters Patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Assignor:	Assignee:		
Allergy Research Group, LLC.	Nutritional Therapeutics, Inc.		
	- John Clary, Con.		
Name:	John Casey		
Title	Chief Operating Officer		
Dated:	Dated: 5/31/2026		
	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

ASSIGNMENT ATTACHMENT A

Docket No.	Patents-Applications	Issued-Filed
592-26-002	US Patent No. 8,877,239	November 04, 2014
592-16-002AU	Australia Patent No. 2011289846	October 29, 2015
592-16-002CN	China Patent No. ZL 2011 8 0039 539.2	May 18, 2016
592-26-002JP	Japan Patent No. 5856166	December 18, 2015
592-26-002CP	US Patent No. 9,095,507	August 04, 2015
592-16-002CP-AU	Australia Patent No. 2014202925	October 22, 2015
592-16-002CP-EP	European Patent No. 2780032	March 28, 2018
592-26-002CP2	US Patent No. 9,468,668	October 18, 2016
592-26-002CP3	US Patent No. 9,861,656	January 09, 2018
592-26-002CP3-CP	US Patent No. 10,421,943	September 24, 2019
592-16-002CP3-CA	Canadian Patent Application No. 2998325	September 02, 2016
592-16-002CP3-JP	Japan Patent Application No. 2018-513556	March 08, 2018
592-26-002CP4	US Patent No. 9,717,734	August 01, 2017
592-26-002CP5	US Patent No. 10,117,885	November 06, 2018
592-26-002CP5-DV	US Patent Application No. 16/174,125	October 29, 2018

PATENT REEL: 054027 FRAME: 0059

2

RECORDED: 10/12/2020